
Virginia St. (10-8,3-3 CIAA) -vs- Winston-Salem (7-7,2-3 CIAA)
01/13/26 at CE Gaines Center, Winston-Salem, NC

 
 

 
 
Virginia St. 77

Winston-Salem 71

Date: 01/13/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 1,478
Site: CE Gaines Center, Winston-Salem, NC
Referees: Stephen Sherrill, William Humes, Ernest Hamilton III

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Virginia St. 32 45 77
Winston-Salem 37 34 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Uzochuwku,Tim * 15 6-11 0-0 1-1 4-0 4 1 0 2 1 2 13
14 Hopkins,William * 33 4-9 3-5 1-2 0-1 1 2 5 1 0 0 12
01 Cooper,Jacob * 35 2-8 1-2 4-8 0-4 4 1 9 4 0 5 9
24 Coleman,Davian * 23 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 0 6
20 Cooper,Michael * 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 2
04 Clawson,Jared 28 3-7 2-5 6-6 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 14
23 Jackson,Marcus 17 3-6 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 2 9
02 Wimbush,Amare 24 3-6 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 3 1 1 1 2 7
13 White,Jared 5 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
05 Hilliard,Brandon 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 7-14 16-24 10-19 29 17 18 14 3 14 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35   37.14% 2-6   33.33% 4-9   44.44%
Second Half 14-24   58.33% 5-8   62.50% 12-15   80.00%
Total 27-59   45.8% 7-14   50.0% 16-24   66.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Clawson,Jared Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Boykin,Tyre * 32 5-17 1-8 5-5 3-2 5 2 1 4 0 2 16
15 Staton-Ray,Isaiah * 28 4-9 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 3 1 2 1 2 8
00 Thompson,Jaiden * 26 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 6
33 Patterson,Demetri * 19 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 5
30 Camara,Abou * 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 2 0 1 2
02 Moore-Bryant,Masaun 18 6-11 1-4 9-9 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 1 22
22 Ingram,Khyelle 32 3-11 0-2 6-6 5-4 9 3 1 5 1 2 12
13 Gill,Lance 12 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
01 Kee,Arrington 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
04 Sutherland,Isaiah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Cowan,Bryson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Newkirk,Samuel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-64 5-25 20-20 17-20 37 20 8 20 2 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71% 2-11   18.18% 11-11   100.00%
Second Half 11-33   33.33% 3-14   21.43% 9-9   100.00%
Total 23-64   35.9% 5-25   20.0% 20-20   100.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Staton-Ray,Isaiah Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winston-Salem
19:42 TURNOVER  by CAMARA,ABOU

STEAL  by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 19:42
MISS LAYUP by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(in the paint) 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,DEMETRI
19:02 MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,TYRE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 19:02
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN,TYRE

18:54 TURNOVER  by BOYKIN,TYRE
STEAL  by COOPER,MICHAEL 18:54
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(in the paint) 18:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,DEMETRI
18:29 MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,TYRE

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,DAVIAN --
TURNOVER  by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 18:22

18:05 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
STEAL  by COOPER,MICHAEL 18:05
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,MICHAEL 17:56 2-0 V 2

17:32 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,ABOU

FOUL  by COOPER,MICHAEL 17:28
17:28 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,TYRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(in the paint) 17:18 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACOB --

17:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:47 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,DAVIAN(in the paint) 16:22
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

16:01 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CAMARA,ABOU(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,WILLIAM(in the paint) 15:51

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
15:41 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,DEMETRI

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN,TYRE
15:36 MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,TYRE

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACOB --
15:34 FOUL  by CAMARA,ABOU

GOOD LAYUP by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(in the paint) 15:16 6-6
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACOB --

15:08 6-8 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

MISS JUMPER by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 14:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,TYRE

14:43 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,TYRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 14:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,ABOU
14:23 MISS JUMPER by CAMARA,ABOU

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,DAVIAN --
14:13 FOUL  by CAMARA,ABOU

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:13
14:13 SUB OUT by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH
14:13 SUB OUT by CAMARA,ABOU
14:13 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,DEMETRI
14:13 SUB IN by GILL,LANCE
14:13 SUB IN by INGRAM,KHYELLE
14:13 SUB IN by COWAN,BRYSON

SUB OUT by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 14:13
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 14:13
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 14:13



SUB IN by WIMBUSH,AMARE 14:13
SUB IN by CLAWSON,JARED 14:13
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARCUS 14:13
MISS FT by COOPER,JACOB 14:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COOPER,JACOB 14:13

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,BRYSON
14:00 TURNOVER  by INGRAM,KHYELLE

STEAL  by JACKSON,MARCUS 14:00
13:56 FOUL  by COWAN,BRYSON

GOOD FT by JACKSON,MARCUS(fastbreak) 13:56 7-10 H 3
GOOD FT by JACKSON,MARCUS(fastbreak) 13:56 8-10 H 2

13:47 MISS JUMPER by GILL,LANCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,KHYELLE

13:41 TURNOVER  by INGRAM,KHYELLE
STEAL  by COOPER,JACOB 13:41
MISS 3PTR by CLAWSON,JARED 13:27
REBOUND OFF by WIMBUSH,AMARE --
MISS LAYUP by WIMBUSH,AMARE(in the paint) 13:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GILL,LANCE
13:14 MISS LAYUP by GILL,LANCE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JACKSON,MARCUS 13:14
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:14 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
13:14 SUB IN by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

SUB OUT by COOPER,MICHAEL 13:14
SUB IN by HILLIARD,BRANDON 13:14
FOUL  by JACKSON,MARCUS 13:07

13:07 8-11 H 3 GOOD FT by BOYKIN,TYRE
13:07 8-12 H 4 GOOD FT by BOYKIN,TYRE
13:07 SUB OUT by BOYKIN,TYRE
13:07 SUB IN by KEE,ARRINGTON

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JACOB 12:33 11-12 H 1
12:03 11-15 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JACOB 11:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

11:25 11-17 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACOB 11:09
SUB OUT by COOPER,JACOB 11:09
SUB IN by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 11:09

10:50 MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,KHYELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by WIMBUSH,AMARE(in the paint) 10:35 13-17 H 4
ASSIST  by HILLIARD,BRANDON --

10:33 FOUL  by COWAN,BRYSON
10:23 SUB OUT by COWAN,BRYSON
10:23 SUB IN by PATTERSON,DEMETRI

MISS FT by WIMBUSH,AMARE 10:16
-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,KHYELLE

10:16 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,DEMETRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by INGRAM,KHYELLE

09:59 FOUL  by PATTERSON,DEMETRI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:59
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARCUS 09:59
SUB IN by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 09:59
MISS FT by WIMBUSH,AMARE 09:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WIMBUSH,AMARE 09:59 14-19 H 5
FOUL  by CLAWSON,JARED 09:56

09:38 MISS 3PTR by GILL,LANCE
-- REBOUND OFF by KEE,ARRINGTON

09:36 TURNOVER  by KEE,ARRINGTON



09:36 SUB OUT by KEE,ARRINGTON
09:36 SUB IN by BOYKIN,TYRE

GOOD JUMPER by WIMBUSH,AMARE 09:17 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,WILLIAM --

08:54 MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,KHYELLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,KHYELLE

FOUL  by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 08:51
08:51 16-20 H 4 GOOD FT by INGRAM,KHYELLE
08:51 SUB OUT by GILL,LANCE
08:51 SUB IN by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH
08:51 16-21 H 5 GOOD FT by INGRAM,KHYELLE

SUB OUT by HILLIARD,BRANDON 08:44
SUB IN by COOPER,JACOB 08:44
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:18

07:57 MISS 3PTR by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WIMBUSH,AMARE 07:47

07:47 STEAL  by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
07:40 16-23 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:39
MISS JUMPER by WIMBUSH,AMARE 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH
07:18 TURNOVER  by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH

STEAL  by WIMBUSH,AMARE 07:18
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,DAVIAN(in the paint) 07:09

07:09 BLOCK  by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,KHYELLE

06:53 MISS JUMPER by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,WILLIAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 06:44 19-23 H 4
ASSIST  by WIMBUSH,AMARE --

06:24 MISS 3PTR by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
REBOUND DEF by WIMBUSH,AMARE --
MISS JUMPER by CLAWSON,JARED 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,TYRE
06:10 TURNOVER  by BOYKIN,TYRE

STEAL  by COOPER,JACOB 06:10
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:05 21-23 H 2
FOUL  by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 05:41

05:41 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by INGRAM,KHYELLE
05:41 SUB OUT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
05:41 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,DEMETRI
05:41 SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
05:41 SUB IN by NEWKIRK,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by WIMBUSH,AMARE 05:41
SUB OUT by CLAWSON,JARED 05:41
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 05:41
SUB IN by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 05:41
SUB IN by COOPER,MICHAEL 05:41
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARCUS 05:41

05:41 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by INGRAM,KHYELLE
TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACOB 05:36

05:36 STEAL  by BOYKIN,TYRE
FOUL  by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 05:28

05:28 21-26 H 5 GOOD FT by BOYKIN,TYRE(fastbreak)
05:28 21-27 H 6 GOOD FT by BOYKIN,TYRE(fastbreak)
05:28 21-28 H 7 GOOD FT by BOYKIN,TYRE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 05:26
05:26 STEAL  by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH
05:24 MISS LAYUP by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,MICHAEL --
05:19 FOUL  by NEWKIRK,SAMUEL



MISS FT by HOPKINS,WILLIAM(fastbreak) 05:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOPKINS,WILLIAM(fastbreak) 05:19 22-28 H 6

05:09 TURNOVER  by NEWKIRK,SAMUEL
STEAL  by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 05:09
MISS LAYUP by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(in the paint) 04:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by NEWKIRK,SAMUEL
04:56 SUB IN by PATTERSON,DEMETRI
04:46 MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,TYRE

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 04:36
REBOUND OFF by UZOCHUWKU,TIM --
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 04:30
REBOUND OFF by UZOCHUWKU,TIM --
MISS LAYUP by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(in the paint) 04:27

04:27 BLOCK  by INGRAM,KHYELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(in the paint) 04:19 24-28 H 4
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,WILLIAM --

03:56 24-31 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,MICHAEL 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,KHYELLE
03:26 MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,TYRE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,WILLIAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:22 26-31 H 5
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACOB --

03:01 26-33 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(in the paint) 02:50 28-33 H 5
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,WILLIAM --

02:31 TURNOVER  by BOYKIN,TYRE
STEAL  by COOPER,JACOB 02:31
MISS LAYUP by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(in the paint) 02:26

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:24 SUB OUT by BOYKIN,TYRE
02:24 SUB OUT by INGRAM,KHYELLE
02:24 SUB IN by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
02:24 SUB IN by CAMARA,ABOU

SUB OUT by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 02:24
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 02:24
SUB OUT by COOPER,MICHAEL 02:24
SUB IN by WIMBUSH,AMARE 02:24
SUB IN by CLAWSON,JARED 02:24
SUB IN by WHITE,JARED 02:24

02:04 28-35 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CLAWSON,JARED 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,ABOU
01:24 MISS 3PTR by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:22 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,DEMETRI
01:22 SUB IN by INGRAM,KHYELLE

MISS LAYUP by WIMBUSH,AMARE(in the paint) 00:57
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 00:53 30-35 H 5

00:35 MISS 3PTR by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
REBOUND DEF by CLAWSON,JARED --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(in the paint) 00:12
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JARED --
GOOD TIPIN by WHITE,JARED(in the paint) 00:07 32-35 H 3
FOUL  by CLAWSON,JARED 00:05



00:05 SUB OUT by CAMARA,ABOU
00:05 SUB IN by NEWKIRK,SAMUEL
00:05 32-36 H 4 GOOD FT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
00:05 32-37 H 5 GOOD FT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(in the paint) 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Winston-Salem
20:00 SUB OUT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
20:00 SUB OUT by INGRAM,KHYELLE
20:00 SUB OUT by NEWKIRK,SAMUEL
20:00 SUB IN by BOYKIN,TYRE
20:00 SUB IN by CAMARA,ABOU
20:00 SUB IN by PATTERSON,DEMETRI

SUB OUT by WIMBUSH,AMARE 20:00
SUB OUT by CLAWSON,JARED 20:00
SUB OUT by WHITE,JARED 20:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARCUS 20:00
SUB IN by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 20:00
SUB IN by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 20:00
SUB IN by COOPER,MICHAEL 20:00
SUB IN by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 20:00

19:48 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,DEMETRI
STEAL  by COOPER,JACOB 19:48
GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 19:37 35-37 H 2
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACOB --

19:21 35-40 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,DEMETRI
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

TURNOVER  by COOPER,MICHAEL 19:09
18:58 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,ABOU
FOUL  by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 18:56

18:51 MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,TYRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

18:51 FOUL  by CAMARA,ABOU
18:51 SUB OUT by CAMARA,ABOU
18:51 SUB IN by INGRAM,KHYELLE

GOOD DUNK by COLEMAN,DAVIAN(in the paint) 18:42 37-40 H 3
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,WILLIAM --

18:21 MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,TYRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(in the paint) 18:10
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,DAVIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,DAVIAN(in the paint) 18:08 39-40 H 1

17:47 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,DEMETRI
-- REBOUND OFF by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH

17:36 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,DAVIAN --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,MICHAEL 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,DEMETRI
SUB OUT by COOPER,MICHAEL 16:57
SUB IN by CLAWSON,JARED 16:57

16:55 TURNOVER  by INGRAM,KHYELLE
16:36 FOUL  by PATTERSON,DEMETRI

GOOD FT by CLAWSON,JARED 16:36 40-40
GOOD FT by CLAWSON,JARED 16:36 41-40 V 1

16:22 MISS JUMPER by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH

16:19 41-42 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH



MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(in the paint) 15:50
REBOUND OFF by UZOCHUWKU,TIM --
MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 15:35
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,DAVIAN --
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 15:30

15:30 STEAL  by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH
FOUL  by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 15:15

15:15 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,DEMETRI
15:15 SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 15:15
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARCUS 15:15

15:00 MISS LAYUP by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN,TYRE

14:56 41-44 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BOYKIN,TYRE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(in the paint) 14:30 43-44 H 1
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACOB --

14:17 TURNOVER  by INGRAM,KHYELLE
STEAL  by JACKSON,MARCUS 14:17
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 13:55
REBOUND OFF by UZOCHUWKU,TIM --
GOOD LAYUP by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(in the paint) 13:52 45-44 V 1

13:52 FOUL  by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:52

13:52 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
13:52 SUB OUT by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH
13:52 SUB IN by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
13:52 SUB IN by GILL,LANCE

GOOD FT by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 13:52 46-44 V 2
SUB OUT by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 13:52
SUB IN by WIMBUSH,AMARE 13:52

13:23 MISS JUMPER by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,KHYELLE

13:19 MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,KHYELLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,KHYELLE

13:16 MISS TIPIN by INGRAM,KHYELLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

FOUL  by COOPER,JACOB 13:15
13:03 46-46 GOOD JUMPER by BOYKIN,TYRE

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 12:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH

FOUL  by WIMBUSH,AMARE 12:38
12:25 MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,TYRE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MARCUS --
12:24 FOUL  by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by CLAWSON,JARED 12:13 49-46 V 3
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACOB --
FOUL  by WIMBUSH,AMARE 11:49

11:49 49-47 V 2 GOOD FT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
11:49 49-48 V 1 GOOD FT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
11:23 FOUL  by INGRAM,KHYELLE

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MARCUS 11:17 52-48 V 4
ASSIST  by CLAWSON,JARED --

11:06 52-50 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(in the paint)
FOUL  by JACKSON,MARCUS 11:06

11:06 SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH
11:06 SUB IN by CAMARA,ABOU
11:06 52-51 V 1 GOOD FT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

SUB OUT by COOPER,JACOB 11:06
SUB IN by HILLIARD,BRANDON 11:06
GOOD DUNK by JACKSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 10:59 54-51 V 3
ASSIST  by HILLIARD,BRANDON --

10:46 MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,KHYELLE



REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by HILLIARD,BRANDON(in the paint) 10:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:11 MISS LAYUP by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WIMBUSH,AMARE 10:11
REBOUND DEF by WIMBUSH,AMARE --

10:07 FOUL  by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
GOOD JUMPER by WIMBUSH,AMARE(in the paint) 09:51 56-51 V 5
FOUL  by JACKSON,MARCUS 09:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:43

09:43 56-52 V 4 GOOD FT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(fastbreak)
09:43 56-53 V 3 GOOD FT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MARCUS 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by GILL,LANCE

09:09 MISS 3PTR by GILL,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by CLAWSON,JARED --
MISS JUMPER by HILLIARD,BRANDON(in the paint) 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,ABOU
08:37 56-55 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,KHYELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
TURNOVER  by CLAWSON,JARED 08:11

08:11 STEAL  by INGRAM,KHYELLE
FOUL  by HILLIARD,BRANDON 08:03

08:03 SUB OUT by GILL,LANCE
08:03 SUB IN by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by HILLIARD,BRANDON 08:03
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 08:03
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARCUS 08:03
SUB IN by COOPER,JACOB 08:03
SUB IN by WHITE,JARED 08:03
SUB IN by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 08:03

08:03 56-56 GOOD FT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(fastbreak)
08:03 56-57 H 1 GOOD FT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(fastbreak)
08:03 SUB OUT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
08:03 SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JARED 07:37 58-57 V 1
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACOB --

07:23 MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,TYRE
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by CLAWSON,JARED 07:10
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JARED --

07:08 FOUL  by BOYKIN,TYRE
GOOD FT by WHITE,JARED 07:08 59-57 V 2
MISS FT by WHITE,JARED 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,KHYELLE
06:39 59-59 GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,KHYELLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACOB 06:36
06:36 STEAL  by CAMARA,ABOU
06:32 FOUL  by BOYKIN,TYRE
06:32 TURNOVER  by BOYKIN,TYRE

TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACOB 05:58
05:58 STEAL  by INGRAM,KHYELLE
05:54 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

STEAL  by CLAWSON,JARED 05:54
05:50 FOUL  by INGRAM,KHYELLE

GOOD FT by CLAWSON,JARED 05:50 60-59 V 1
05:50 SUB OUT by BOYKIN,TYRE
05:50 SUB IN by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

SUB OUT by WHITE,JARED 05:50
SUB IN by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 05:50
GOOD FT by CLAWSON,JARED 05:50 61-59 V 2

05:35 TURNOVER  by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN



GOOD JUMPER by CLAWSON,JARED 05:14 63-59 V 4
04:56 TURNOVER  by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

STEAL  by COOPER,JACOB 04:56
GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 04:47 66-59 V 7
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACOB --

04:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40

04:19 SUB OUT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
04:19 SUB IN by BOYKIN,TYRE
04:16 MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,TYRE

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,ABOU
04:11 TURNOVER  by INGRAM,KHYELLE

STEAL  by WIMBUSH,AMARE 04:11
GOOD 3PTR by CLAWSON,JARED 03:50 69-59 V 10
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,WILLIAM --

03:32 TURNOVER  by CAMARA,ABOU
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:57

02:29 69-61 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,KHYELLE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,DAVIAN(in the paint) 02:03 71-61 V 10
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACOB --

01:53 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,DAVIAN --

01:39 FOUL  by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by COOPER,JACOB 01:39 72-61 V 11
GOOD FT by COOPER,JACOB 01:39 73-61 V 12

01:26 MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,KHYELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH

FOUL  by WIMBUSH,AMARE 01:18
01:18 73-62 V 11 GOOD FT by INGRAM,KHYELLE
01:18 73-63 V 10 GOOD FT by INGRAM,KHYELLE
01:06 FOUL  by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH

MISS FT by COOPER,JACOB 01:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOPER,JACOB 01:06 74-63 V 11

01:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL TECH by CLAWSON,JARED 01:06

01:06 FOUL TECH by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH
01:06 TURNOVER  by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH
01:06 SUB OUT by STATON-RAY,ISAIAH
01:06 SUB IN by GILL,LANCE
00:51 74-66 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,JAIDEN

-- ASSIST  by BOYKIN,TYRE
00:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:45
SUB OUT by WIMBUSH,AMARE 00:45
SUB IN by COOPER,MICHAEL 00:45
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 00:39

00:39 SUB OUT by CAMARA,ABOU
00:39 SUB IN by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

SUB OUT by COOPER,MICHAEL 00:39
SUB IN by WIMBUSH,AMARE 00:39

00:34 74-69 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BOYKIN,TYRE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

00:33 SUB OUT by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN
00:33 SUB IN by CAMARA,ABOU

SUB OUT by WIMBUSH,AMARE 00:33
SUB IN by WHITE,JARED 00:33

00:31 FOUL  by INGRAM,KHYELLE
GOOD FT by CLAWSON,JARED(fastbreak) 00:31 75-69 V 6

00:31 SUB OUT by CAMARA,ABOU
00:31 SUB IN by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN

GOOD FT by CLAWSON,JARED(fastbreak) 00:31 76-69 V 7



00:27 MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,TYRE
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACOB --

00:24 FOUL  by GILL,LANCE
MISS FT by COOPER,JACOB(fastbreak) 00:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOPER,JACOB(fastbreak) 00:24 77-69 V 8

00:18 77-71 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 00:11

00:11 STEAL  by BOYKIN,TYRE
00:08 MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,TYRE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:04 MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,KHYELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,KHYELLE
00:02 MISS TIPIN by INGRAM,KHYELLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE-BRYANT,MASAUN


